

BID TABULATION - HIGHWAY STRIPING 2016

<b>BID TABULATIONS HIGHWAY STRIPING 2016 BID OPENING DATE 9-29-16</b>	<b>STF, LLC DBA TRAFFIC CONTROL CO</b>	<b>AMERICA'S PARKING REMARKING</b>
	601 8TH STREET VALLEY PARK MO 63088	5640-B TELEGRAPH ROAD STE #220 ST LOUIS MO 63129
<b>A. PRICING FOR ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAINT AND TYPE 1 DROP-ON GLASS BEADS</b>		
15 MILS 4" PVT. MKG. WHITE LINE (LF)	0.0609	0.0708
15 MILS 4" PVT. MKG. YELLOW LINE (LF)	0.0609	0.0708
15 MILS 4" PVT. MKG. YELLOW DASHED LINE (LF)	0.0609	0.0708
RIGHT/ LEFT/ STRAIGHT ARROWS (EA)	\$34.00	\$35.00
COMBINATION ARROWS (EA)	\$40.00	\$42.00
R X R CROSSING (EA)	\$175.00	\$178.00
YIELD BARS (EA)	\$100.00	\$178.00
STOP BARS (SQ. FT.)	\$1.15	\$1.45
CROSS WALKS (SQ. FT.)	\$1.15	\$1.45
<b>B. PRICING FOR 3M STAMARK TAPE- SERIES "L" 380 I-ES (APPLIED BY AN INLAY APPLICATION)</b>		
4" PVT. MKG. WHITE LINE (LF)	\$6.50	\$6.75
4" PVT. MKG. YELLOW LINE (LF)	\$6.00	\$6.75
4" PVT. MKG. YELLOW DASHED LINE (LF)	\$6.50	\$6.75
RIGHT/ LEFT/ STRAIGHT ARROWS (EA)	\$360.00	\$500.00
COMBINATION ARROWS	\$720.00	\$800.00
R X R CROSSING (EA)	\$1,300.00	\$1,375.00
YIELD BARS (EA)	\$300.00	\$375.00
STOP BARS (SQ. FT.)	\$16.50	\$17.00
CROSS WALKS (SQ. FT.)	\$16.50	\$17.00
<b>C. PRICING FOR 3M STAMARK TAPE - SERIES "L" 380 I-ES (APPLIES BY AN OVERLY APPLICATION)</b>		
4" PVT. MKG. WHITE LINE (LF)	\$5.00	\$5.50
4" PVT. MKG. YELLOW LINE (LF)	\$5.00	\$5.50
4" PVT. MKG. YELLOW DASHED LINE (LF)	\$5.00	\$5.50
RIGHT/ LEFT/ STRAIGHT ARROWS (EA)	\$330.00	\$425.00
COMBINATION ARROWS (EA)	\$660.00	\$680.00
R X R CROSSING (EA)	\$1,100.00	\$1,160.00
YIELD BARS (EA)	\$300.00	\$300.00
STOP BARS (SQ. FT.)	\$10.25	\$11.00
CROSS WALKS (SQ. FT.)	\$10.25	\$11.00
<b>D. PRICING FOR "PRE-FORMED" THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING ON ANY STYLE OF PAVEMENT (OLD ASPHALT, NEW ASPHALT OR PRESERVATION CHIP &amp; SEAL)</b>		
4" PVT. MKG. WHITE LINE (LF)	\$3.75	\$5.00
4" PVT. MKG. YELLOW LINE (LF)	\$3.75	\$5.00

BID TABULATION - HIGHWAY STRIPING 2016

<b>BID TABULATIONS HIGHWAY STRIPING 2016 BID OPENING DATE 9-29-16</b>	<b>STF, LLC DBA TRAFFIC CONTROL CO</b>	<b>AMERICA'S PARKING REMARKING</b>
	601 8TH STREET VALLEY PARK MO 63088	5640-B TELEGRAPH ROAD STE #220 ST LOUIS MO 63129
<b>4" PVT. MKG. YELLOW DASHED LINE (LF)</b>	\$3.75	\$5.00
<b>RIGHT/ LEFT/ STRAIGHT ARROWS (EA)</b>	\$330.00	\$450.00
<b>COMBINATION ARROWS (EA)</b>	\$570.00	\$600.00
<b>R X R CROSSING (EA)</b>	\$725.00	\$800.00
<b>YIELD BARS (EA)</b>	\$400.00	\$500.00
<b>STOP BARS (SQ. FT.)</b>	\$9.50	\$12.00
<b>CROSS WALKS (SQ. FT.)</b>	\$9.00	\$12.00
<b>E. PRICING FOR REMOVAL OF ACRYLIC WATERBORNE OR ACRYLIC COPOLYMER PAVEMENT MARKING</b>		
<b>MILLING</b>		
<b>4" - PVT. MKG. LINE (LF)</b>	\$0.80	\$1.00
<b>SINGLE (EA)</b>	\$45.00	\$45.00
<b>COMBINATION ARROWS (EA)</b>	\$60.00	\$68.00
<b>R X R ARROWS (EA)</b>	\$200.00	\$225.00
<b>YIELD BARS (EA)</b>	\$165.00	\$175.00
<b>STOP BARS (SQ. FT.)</b>	\$2.25	\$3.00
<b>CROSS WALKS (SQ. FT.)</b>	\$2.25	\$3.00
<b>HYDRO BLASTING</b>		
<b>4" - PVT. MKG. LINE (LF)</b>	\$0.80	\$1.00
<b>SINGLE (EA)</b>	\$45.00	\$45.00
<b>COMBINATION ARROWS (EA)</b>	\$60.00	\$68.00
<b>R X R ARROWS (EA)</b>	\$200.00	\$225.00
<b>YIELD BARS (EA)</b>	\$165.00	\$175.00
<b>STOP BARS (SQ. FT.)</b>	\$2.25	\$3.00
<b>CROSS WALKS (SQ. FT.)</b>	\$2.25	\$3.00
NOTARIZED WORK AFFIDAVIT COMPLETED	Y	Y
E-VERIFICATION DOCUMENTATION (Y/N):	N	Y
COPY OF INSURANCE PROVIDED	Y	Y
TAX RECEIPTS OR NOTARIZED LETTER STATING NO REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED IN JEFFERSON COUNTY	Y	Y
COOPERATIVE BID FORM (Y/N)	N	Y
COOPERATIVE CONTACT INFO:	N	Y
COMPANY INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE	N	Y
BID DEPOSIT REQUIRED	Y	Y

<b>BID TABULATIONS HIGHWAY STRIPING 2016 BID OPENING DATE 9-29-16</b>	<b>STF, LLC DBA TRAFFIC CONTROL CO</b>  601 8TH STREET VALLEY PARK MO 63088	<b>AMERICA'S PARKING REMARKING</b>  5640-B TELEGRAPH ROAD STE #220 ST LOUIS MO 63129
<b>COMMENTS:</b>	SEE ATTACHED	SEE ATTACHED



**JEFFERSON COUNTY**  
**DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES**  
 729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100  
 HILLSBORO MO 63050  
 WWW.JEFFCOMO.ORG

**Invitation for Bid: HIGHWAY STRIPING 2016**

**Date Issued: 8-27-15**

BIDS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 29, 2015, AT 2:00 P.M. LOCAL TIME.

**Specification**

**Contact:**

**KURT WENGERT**

Department of the Public Works  
 636-797-5427  
 kwengert@jeffcomo.org

**Contract**

**Contact:**

**VICKIE PRATT**

Department of Administrative Services  
 636-797-5380

**Mail (3) Three  
 Complete Copies  
 With Vendor And  
 Bid Information As  
 Shown In Sample:**

SAMPLE ENVELOPE

VENDOR NAME

VENDOR ADDRESS

CONTACT NUMBER

DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK

JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURI

729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100

HILLSBORO MO 63050-0100

SEALED BID: (BID NAME)

**Contract Term:**

1-1-16 to 12-31-16  
 UPON APPROVAL OF THE  
 COUNTY COUNCIL AND  
 COUNTY EXECUTIVE

The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authority to bind this company in an agreement/contract to supply the commodity or service in accordance with all terms, conditions, and pricing specified. This Bid, if accepted, will constitute an Agreement and Contract with Jefferson County, Missouri, upon approval of the County Council and County Executive. Prices are firm during this agreement term, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. The County has the option to renew this agreement at the same terms and conditions as the original agreement for one additional one-year term with the written consent of the successful Bidder. Price increases for renewals are not authorized unless approved in writing by the County.

**Vendor  
 Information:**

STF, LLC dba Traffic Control Co Bobby Penick Jr.  
 Company Name Authorized Agent (Print)  
601 8<sup>th</sup> street Bobby Penick  
 Address Signature  
Valley Park, Mo 63088 Contract Administrator  
 City/State/Zip Code Title  
636-225-7800 9-22-2015 20-8856176  
 Telephone # Date Tax ID #  
bjp @ trafficcontrolcompany.com 636-225-3460  
 E-mail Fax #

**A. Pricing for ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAINT AND TYPE 1 DROP-ON GLASS BEADS**

15 mils 4"-PVT. MKG. White Line ----- \$ .0609 /LF.  
 15 mils 4"-PVT. MKG. Yellow Line ----- \$ .0609 /LF.  
 15 mils 4"-PVT. MKG. Yellow Dashed Line --- \$ .0609 /LF.

RIGHT/LEFT/STRAIGHT ARROWS \$ 34.00 /EA.

COMBINATION ARROWS \$ 40.00 /EA.

R x R CROSSING \$ 175.00 /EA.

YIELD BARS \$ 100.00 /EA.

STOP BARS \$ 1.15 /SQ.FT.

CROSS WALKS \$ 1.15 /SQ.FT.

**B. Pricing for 3M Stamark™ Tape – Series “L” 380 I-ES (applied by an Inlay application)**

4"-PVT. MKG. White Line ----- \$ 6.50 /LF.  
 4"-PVT. MKG Yellow Line ----- \$ 6.00 /LF.  
 4"-PVT. MKG. Yellow Dashed Line ---- \$ 6.50 /LF.

RIGHT/LEFT/STRAIGHT ARROWS \$ 360.00 /EA.

COMBINATION ARROWS \$ 720.00 /EA.

R x R CROSSING \$ 1,300.00 /EA.

YIELD BARS \$ 300.00 /EA.

STOP BARS \$ 16.50 /SQ.FT.

CROSS WALKS \$ 16.50 /SQ.FT.

C. Pricing for **3M Stamark™ Tape – Series “L” 380 I-ES** (applied by an Overlay application)

4"-PVT. MKG.	White Line -----	\$ <u>5.00</u> /LF.
4"-PVT. MKG	Yellow Line -----	\$ <u>5.00</u> /LF.
4"-PVT. MKG.	Yellow Dashed Line ----	\$ <u>5.00</u> /LF.
	RIGHT/LEFT/STRAIGHT ARROWS	\$ <u>330.00</u> /EA.
	COMBINATION ARROWS	\$ <u>660.00</u> /EA.
	R x R CROSSING	\$ <u>1,100.00</u> /EA.
	YIELD BARS	\$ <u>300.00</u> /EA.
	STOP BARS	\$ <u>10.25</u> /SQ.FT.
	CROSS WALKS	\$ <u>10.25</u> /SQ.FT

D. Pricing for **“PRE-FORMED” THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING ON ANY STYLE OF PAVEMENT (OLD ASPHALT, NEW ASPHALT OR PRESERVATION CHIP & SEAL).**

4"-PVT. MKG.	White Line -----	\$ <u>3.75</u> /LF.
4"-PVT. MKG	Yellow Line -----	\$ <u>3.75</u> /LF.
4"-PVT. MKG.	Yellow Dashed Line ----	\$ <u>3.75</u> /LF.
	RIGHT/LEFT/STRAIGHT ARROWS	\$ <u>330.00</u> /EA.
	COMBINATION ARROWS	\$ <u>570.00</u> /EA.
	R x R CROSSING	\$ <u>725.00</u> /EA.
	YIELD BARS	\$ <u>400.00</u> /EA.
	STOP BARS	\$ <u>9.50</u> /SQ.FT.
	CROSS WALKS	\$ <u>9.00</u> /SQ.FT

**E. Pricing for removal of Acrylic Waterborne or Acrylic Copolymer pavement Marking.**

	<b>MILLING</b>	<b>HYDRO BLASTING</b>
4"-PVT. MKG. LINE	\$ <u>.80</u> /LF.	\$ <u>.80</u> /LF.
SINGLE	\$ <u>45.00</u> /EA.	\$ <u>45.00</u> /EA.
COMBINATION ARROWS	\$ <u>60.00</u> /EA.	\$ <u>60.00</u> /EA.
R x R CROSSING	\$ <u>200.00</u> /EA.	\$ <u>200.00</u> /EA.
YIELD BARS	\$ <u>165.00</u> /EA.	\$ <u>165.00</u> /EA.
STOP BARS	\$ <u>2.25</u> /SQ.FT.	\$ <u>2.25</u> /SQ.FT.
CROSS WALKS	\$ <u>2.25</u> /SQ.FT.	\$ <u>2.25</u> /SQ.FT.

5. BIDDER agrees that the work will begin within **10 calendar days** of Notice to Proceed and proceed until completed. All projects will be completed before **December 31, 2016**.

6. Communications concerning this Bid shall be addressed to the following;

Name: Bobby Penick Jr

Address: 601 8<sup>th</sup> street, Valley Park Mo 63088

Phone & Email: (636)225-7800 4505 bjp@trafficcontrolcompany.com

7. The terms used in this Bid which are defined in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract included as part of the Contract Documents have the meanings assigned to them in the General Conditions.



**JEFFERSON COUNTY**  
**DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES**  
 729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100  
 HILLSBORO MO 63050  
 WWW.JEFFCOMO.ORG

**Invitation for Bid: HIGHWAY STRIPING 2016**

**Date Issued: 8-27-15**

**BIDS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 29, 2015, AT 2:00 P.M. LOCAL TIME.**

**Specification  
 Contact:**

**KURT WENGERT**  
 Department of the Public Works  
 636-797-5427  
 kwengert@jeffcomo.org

**Contract  
 Contact:**

**VICKIE PRATT**  
 Department of Administrative Services  
 636-797-5380

**SAMPLE ENVELOPE**

**Mail (3) Three  
 Complete Copies  
 With Vendor And  
 Bid Information As  
 Shown In Sample:**

<i>VENDOR NAME</i>	
<i>VENDOR ADDRESS</i>	
<i>CONTACT NUMBER</i>	<b>DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK</b>
	<b>JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURI</b>
	<b>729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100</b>
	<b>HILLSBORO MO 63050-0100</b>
<i>SEALED BID: (BID NAME)</i>	

**Contract Term:**  
 1-1-16 to 12-31-16  
**UPON APPROVAL OF THE  
 COUNTY COUNCIL AND  
 COUNTY EXECUTIVE**

The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authority to bind this company in an agreement/contract to supply the commodity or service in accordance with all terms, conditions, and pricing specified. This Bid, if accepted, will constitute an Agreement and Contract with Jefferson County, Missouri, upon approval of the County Council and County Executive. Prices are firm during this agreement term, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. The County has the option to renew this agreement at the same terms and conditions as the original agreement for one additional one-year term with the written consent of the successful Bidder. Price increases for renewals are not authorized unless approved in writing by the County.

**Vendor  
 Information:**



**America's Parking Remarketing**  
 5640-B Telegraph Road  
 Suite #220  
 St. Louis, MO 63129

CRAIG CEPICKY  
 Authorized Agent (Print)  
[Signature]  
 Signature

**City/State/Zip Code**

(314) 591-5643

**Telephone #**

GROTHVICKY@ATT.NET  
**E-mail**

**Title**

PRESIDENT

9/24/2015  
**Date**

**Tax ID #**

75-3026772

**Fax #**



**A. Pricing for ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAINT AND TYPE 1 DROP-ON GLASS BEADS**

15 mils 4"-PVT. MKG. White Line -----	\$ <u>.0708</u> /LF.
15 mils 4"-PVT. MKG. Yellow Line -----	\$ <u>.0708</u> /LF.
15 mils 4"-PVT. MKG. Yellow Dashed Line ---	\$ <u>.0708</u> /LF.
RIGHT/LEFT/STRAIGHT ARROWS	\$ <u>35.00</u> /EA.
COMBINATION ARROWS	\$ <u>42.00</u> /EA.
R x R CROSSING	\$ <u>178.00</u> /EA.
YIELD BARS	\$ <u>178.00</u> /EA.
STOP BARS	\$ <u>1.45</u> /SQ.FT.
CROSS WALKS	\$ <u>1.45</u> /SQ.FT.

**B. Pricing for 3M Stamark™ Tape – Series “L” 380 I-ES (applied by an Inlay application)**

4"-PVT. MKG. White Line -----	\$ <u>6.75</u> /LF.
4"-PVT. MKG Yellow Line -----	\$ <u>6.75</u> /LF.
4"-PVT. MKG. Yellow Dashed Line ----	\$ <u>6.75</u> /LF.
RIGHT/LEFT/STRAIGHT ARROWS	\$ <u>500.00</u> /EA.
COMBINATION ARROWS	\$ <u>800.00</u> /EA.
R x R CROSSING	\$ <u>1375.00</u> /EA.
YIELD BARS	\$ <u>375.00</u> /EA.
STOP BARS	\$ <u>17.00</u> /SQ.FT.
CROSS WALKS	\$ <u>17.00</u> /SQ.FT.

C. Pricing for **3M Stamark™ Tape – Series “L” 380 I-ES** (applied by an Overlay application)

4"-PVT. MKG.	White Line -----	\$ <u>5.50</u> /LF.
4"-PVT. MKG	Yellow Line -----	\$ <u>5.50</u> /LF.
4"-PVT. MKG.	Yellow Dashed Line ----	\$ <u>5.50</u> /LF.
	RIGHT/LEFT/STRAIGHT ARROWS	\$ <u>425.00</u> /EA.
	COMBINATION ARROWS	\$ <u>680.00</u> /EA.
	R x R CROSSING	\$ <u>1160.00</u> /EA.
	YIELD BARS	\$ <u>300.00</u> /EA.
	STOP BARS	\$ <u>11.00</u> /SQ.FT.
	CROSS WALKS	\$ <u>11.00</u> /SQ.FT

D. Pricing for **“PRE-FORMED” THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING ON ANY STYLE OF PAVEMENT (OLD ASPHALT, NEW ASPHALT OR PRESERVATION CHIP & SEAL).**

4"-PVT. MKG.	White Line -----	\$ <u>5.00</u> /LF.
4"-PVT. MKG	Yellow Line -----	\$ <u>5.00</u> /LF.
4"-PVT. MKG.	Yellow Dashed Line ----	\$ <u>5.00</u> /LF.
	RIGHT/LEFT/STRAIGHT ARROWS	\$ <u>450.00</u> /EA.
	COMBINATION ARROWS	\$ <u>600.00</u> /EA.
	R x R CROSSING	\$ <u>800.00</u> /EA.
	YIELD BARS	\$ <u>500.00</u> /EA.
	STOP BARS	\$ <u>12.00</u> /SQ.FT.
	CROSS WALKS	\$ <u>12.00</u> /SQ.FT

**E. Pricing for removal of Acrylic Waterborne or Acrylic Copolymer pavement Marking.**

	MILLING	HYDRO BLASTING
4"-PVT. MKG. LINE	\$ <u>1.00</u> /LF.	\$ <u>1.00</u> /LF.
SINGLE	\$ <u>45.00</u> /EA.	\$ <u>45.00</u> /EA.
COMBINATION ARROWS	\$ <u>68.00</u> /EA.	\$ <u>68.00</u> /EA.
R x R CROSSING	\$ <u>225.00</u> /EA.	\$ <u>225.00</u> /EA.
YIELD BARS	\$ <u>175.00</u> /EA.	\$ <u>175.00</u> /EA.
STOP BARS	\$ <u>3.00</u> /SQ.FT.	\$ <u>3.00</u> /SQ.FT.
CROSS WALKS	\$ <u>3.00</u> /SQ.FT.	\$ <u>3.00</u> /SQ.FT.

5. BIDDER agrees that the work will begin within **10 calendar days** of Notice to Proceed and proceed until completed. All projects will be completed before **December 31, 2016**.

6. Communications concerning this Bid shall be addressed to the following;

Name: VICKY GROTH - Controller America's Parking Remarking  
5640-B Telegraph Road  
Suite #220  
St. Louis, MO 63129

Address: \_\_\_\_\_

Phone & Email: (314) 591-5643 GROTHVICKY@ATT.NET

7. The terms used in this Bid which are defined in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract included as part of the Contract Documents have the meanings assigned to them in the General Conditions.